E.M.C.C./E.V.C.A. TROPHIES

Master F Best All-Rounder Master E Best All-Rounder Master D Best All-Rounder - Master C Best All-Rounder - Master B Best All-Rounder -
Trophy — presented by Hazel Trophy — presented by the the Fausto Coppi Trophy, the Master Rider of the Year the Toni Bevilacqua Trophy,
Johnson Alberta Bicycle Association presented by the Italian Bakery Trophy, presented by Len Blair presented by the Italian Cultural
Society
1989  Rino Ongaro
1990  Heinz Von Zur Gathen 1990  Casey LeMaitre 1990  Dave Butterworth
1991  Heinz Von Zur Gathen 1991  Len Blair 1991  Bill Thompson
1992  Maurice Johnson 1992  Don Jobson 1992  Dave Butterworth
1993  Peter Bigg 1993  Don Jobson 1993  Bill Thompson
1994  Maurice Johnson 1994  Bob van Bakel 1994  Gordin Werner
1995  Werner Fenske 1995  Barry Evans 1995  Bruce Russell
1996  Werner Fenske 1996  Barry Evans 1996  Guy Maltais
1997  Werner Fenske 1997  Peter Heppleston 1997  Michael Faulkner
1998  Maurice Johnson 1998  Werner Fenske 1998  Peter Heppleston 1998  Dave Watson
1999  John Edmunds 1999  Werner Fenske 1999  Peter Heppleston 1999  Dave Embury
2000  Maurice Johnson 2000  John Edmunds 2000  Werner Fenske 2000  Sid McKinney 2000  Dave Watson
2001  Maurice Johnson 2001  John Edmunds 2001  Werner Fenske 2001  Peter Heppleston 2001  Zibi Szymanski
2002  Maurice Johnson 2002  Heinz VVon Zur Gathen 2002  Werner Fenske 2002  Wayne Long 2002  Paul MacDonald
2003 N/A 2003  Peter Bigg 2003  Joe Zombor 2003  Peter Heppleston 2003  Dave Watson
2004  N/A 2004  Peter Bigg 2004  Barry Evans 2004  Wayne Long 2004  Dave Embury
2004 N/A 2005  Heinz Von Zur Gathen | 2005  Sid McKinney 2005  Wayne Long 2005  Shane Frahm
2006 N/A 2006  Erich Schroder 2006  Peter Heppleston 2006  Wayne Long 2006  Shane Frahm
2007 N/A 2007  Heinz VVon Zur Gathen 2007  Peter Heppleston 2007  Dave Embury 2007  Shane Frahm
2008  John Edmunds 2008  Heinz Von Zur Gathen | 2008  Peter Heppleston 2008  Dave Watson 2008  Shane Rush
2009  John Edmunds 2009  Heinz VVon Zur Gathen 2009  Dennis Cebuliak 2009  Richard Henderson 2009  Brian Countryman
2010  John Edmunds 2010  Heinz Von Zur Gathen 2010  Daniel Preston 2010  Brian Countryman 2010  Scott Oran
2011  John Edmunds 2011  Erich Schroder 2011  Clive Burke 2011  Richard Henderson 2011  Robert Liden
2012  Heinz von zur Gathen 2012  Erich Schroder 2012  Clive Burke 2012  Richard Henderson 2012  Robert Liden
2013  Heinz von zur Gathen 2013  Erich Schroder 2013  Peter Heppleston 2013  Bruce Copeland 2013  James Lyon
2014  N/A 2014  Sid McKinney 2014  Peter Heppleston 2014  Dave Embury 2014  Réjean Lavoie
2015 N/A 2015  Sid McKinney 2015  Peter Heppleston 2015  Lorne Dmitruk 2015  Shane Rush
2016 N/A 2016  Peter Heppleston 2016  David Embury 2016  Lorne Dmitruk 2016  Réjean Lavoie
2017 N/A 2017  Peter Heppleston 2017  Clive Burke 2017  Lorne Dmitruk 2017  Curtis Roper




Master A Best All-Rounder
Trophy — the Peter Heppleston
Trophy, presented by Len Blair
and Peter Bigg

1996  Leon Lechasseur
1997 Dave Watson
1998  Craig Horon
1999  Phill Vermette
2000  Darin Schacker
2001  Darin Schacker
2002  Scott Singbeil
2003  Darin Schacker
2004  Scott Singbeil
2005  Shane Rush
2006  Shane Rush
2007 Rod Tiedemann
2008 Rod Tiedemann
2009  Noah Walt
2010 Rob Found
2011  Rob Found
2012  Andre Ratte
2013  Aaron Mumby
2014  Aaron Mumby
2015  Aaron Mumby
2016  Dan Edgcumbe
2017  Dan Edgcumbe

Master A Women Best All-
Rounder — the Graeme Dibbs

Trophy

1998

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Joy Mekechuk, Karen
Belair

Shauna Berreth

S. Berreth, S. Gottschalk
Kathy Mead

Susan Copeland
Shauna Berreth

Gail Wozny

Karen Carruthers
Karen Carruthers
Kristy Lerch

Heather Kay, Liza
Miranda

Liza Miranda

Liza Miranda

N/A

Heather Kay

Jenny Wilson-Gibbons
Bree Erickson
Margaret Chen

Sherry Haque

Sherry Haque

Master B Women Best All-

Rounder

1998  Petra Groeschel
1999 Karen Belair
2000  Joy Mekechuk
2001  Joy Mekechuk
2002  Joy Mekechuk
2003  Joy Mekechuk
2004 Joy Mekechuk
2005  Joy Mekechuk
2006  Joy Mekechuk
2007  Joy Mekechuk
2008 Liz Ariano

2009  Yvonne Harnoth
2010  Gail Wozny
2011  Yvonne Harnoth
2012  Yvonne Harnoth
2013  Yvonne Harnoth
2014  Gail Wozny
2015  Kathy Miller
2016  Elka Strohschein
2017  Elka Strohschein

Master C Women Best All-

Rounder
1998  Marcy Dibbs
1999  Marcy Dibbs
2000  Marcy Dibbs
2001  Marie Kaplan
2002  Marcy Dibbs
2003  Marie Kaplan
2004  Marie Kaplan
2005  Marie Kaplan
2006  Linda D’Ilio
2007  Bev McNally
2008  Bev McNally
2009  Karen Belair
2010  Karen Belair
2011  Karen Belair
2012  Karen Belair, Donna
Sahuri
2013 N/A
2014 Joy Mekechuk
2015  Gail Wozny
2016  Gail Wozny
2017  Kathy Miller

Master D Women Best All-

Rounder

1998  Inge Telzerow
1999  Inge Telzerow
2000 N/A

2001  N/A

2002 N/A

2003 N/A

2004  Marion Dittrich
2005 N/A

2006  N/A

2007  Marcy Dibbs
2008  Marcy Dibbs
2009 N/A

2010 N/A

2011  Beverley McNally
2012  Anita Yates
2013  N/A

2014 N/A

2015 N/A

2016 N/A

2017  N/A



Age Standard Award, presented by Supreme Plating

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Maurice Johnson
Maurice Johnson
Maurice Johnson
Maurice Johnson
Maurice Johnson
Maurice Johnson
Maurice Johnson
Maurice Johnson
Maurice Johnson
Maurice Johnson

TROPHY RETIRED

Maurice Johnson Memorial Cup

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Peter Bigg

Peter Bigg

Peter Bigg

Peter Bigg

Bruce Copeland
Peter Bigg

John Edmunds
Bruce Copeland
Peter Heppleston
Clive Burke
Richard Moses
Peter Heppleston
Bruce Copeland
Bruce Copeland
Peter Heppleston

Rider Participation Award, presented by Rino Ongaro
and Family

1992  Rino Ongaro

1993  Heinz Von Zur Gathen
1994 Heinz Von Zur Gathen
1995  W. Fenske, M. Claassens
1996  Peter Bigg

1997  H. v. zur Gathen, M. Faulkner
1998  Peter Heppleston

1999  Werner Fenske

2000  Werner Fenske

2001  Peter Heppleston

2002  Werner Fenske

2003  Jim Wiley

TROPHY REASSIGNED

Most Improved Rider (Male)

2004  John Yuen

2005 Ed Fortin

2006  Erich Schroder
2007  Rod Tiedemann
2008 Richard Henderson
2009  Richard Henderson
2010  Brian Countryman
2011  Robert Liden

2012  Clive Burke

2013 NOT AWARDED
2014  Ken Miller

2015 Nick Insole

2016 Ken Miller

2017 Bruce Carter

Ladies Trophy, presented by Lesley Heppleston

1995  Camilla Smith
1996 Karen Belair

1997  Karen Belair

1998  Petra Groeschel
1999 Karen Belair

2000  Joy Mekechuk
2001  Marcy Dibbs
2002  Marcy Dibbs
2003  Lesley Heppleston
TROPHY REASSIGNED

Most Improved Rider (Female)

2004  Sandy Cousins
2005 Linda D’Ilio

2006 NOT AWARDED
2007  Barb Penney
2008  Yvonne Harnoth
2009  Karen Belair
2010 Liza Miranda
2011  Yvonne Harnoth
2012  Anita Yates

2013 NOT AWARDED
2014  Gail Wozny

2015  Margaret Chen
2016  Kathy Miller
2017  Kathy Miller



